TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM665575

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Teijin Dupont Films Japan Limited		09/01/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
City:	CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO		
Street Address:	2-1, KASUMIGASEKI, 3-CHOME		
Name:	TEIJIN FILM SOLUTIONS LIMITED		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1654318	TEONEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2022937860 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060 Email: tm@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: LEIGH ANN LINDQUIST/SUGHRUE MION, PLLC Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE 9000

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M6197

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: LEIGH ANN LINDQUIST/SUGHRUE MION,

PLLC

Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE

9000

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leigh Ann Lindquist
SIGNATURE:	/Leigh Ann Lindquist/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007381 FRAME: 0554

Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007381 FRAME: 0555

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007381 FRAME: 0556

RECORDED: 08/06/2021